502061306 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald Matthew Gust	09/05/2012
Anthony Moske	09/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas Machine Inc.
Street Address:	3404 Iowa Street
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13634911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7637468125

 Phone:
 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH IP Lawfirm, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RFUACP.ORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan D. Kamrath

Total Attachments: 3

source=20120914092553 assgmt#page1.tif source=20120914092553 assgmt#page2.tif source=20120914092553 assgmt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028960 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ronald Matthew Gust, a citizen of the United States of
America, residing at 17280 County Rd. 3 NE, Miltona, MN 56354, and Anthony Moske,
a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 213 North Sunset Avenue, Parkers
Prairie, MN 56361 have invented and own a certain invention entitled APPARATUS
AND METHODS FOR LOADING PRODUCT INTO CASES for which a patent
application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having
been executed on even date therewith, and which may be identified in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. _________ filed___________, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Douglas Machine Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 3404 Iowa Street, Alexandria, MN 56308, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, that may or shall issue, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee in accordance herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 028960 FRAME: 0899 We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal.

2

Date: <u>September</u> 5, 2012	Ronald Matthew Conf
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	Ronald Matthew Gust
OUNTY OF Douglas) SS.	JAQUELINE MARIE CARON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2015
On the above date, before me personally appeared be the person described in and who executed to f that he executed the same as his free act and deed.	oregoing instrument and acknowledged
1. 1 1	
Date September 5, 2012	Chattone, Moke Anthony Moske
STATE OF MINNESOTA) (COUNTY OF Douglas)	JAQUELINE MARIE CARON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2015
On the above date, before me personally appeare the person described in and who executed to foreg he executed the same as his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public

3

RECORDED: 09/14/2012